# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI457120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joseph E Cosgrove	06/30/2020
Marek A. Wojtowicz	06/30/2020
Michael A. Serio	06/30/2020
Andrew E. Carlson	06/30/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Advanced Fuel Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	87 Church Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 308	
City:	East Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06108	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920538
Application Number:	18816643

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2016027122

**Email:** ifishman@irvfishmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Irving M Fishman
Address Line 1: 89 Headquarters Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 1422, North Tower

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	259.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irving Fishman
SIGNATURE:	Irving Fishman
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2024

PATENT 508728093 REEL: 068415 FRAME: 0499

## **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = 2020\text{-}06\text{-}30\_Assignment\text{-}Notarized\#page1.tiff}$ 

source=2020-06-30\_Assignment-Notarized#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068415 FRAME: 0500

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, JOSEPH E. COSGROVE of Columbia, Connecticut, MAREK A. WÓJTOWICZ of East Hartford, Connecticut, MICHAEL A. SERIO of Sturbridge, Massachusetts, and ANDREW E. CARLSON of Higganum, Connecticut, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

## ADVANCED FUEL RESEARCH, INC.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having an office at 87 Church Street, East Hartford, Connecticut, herein sometimes called "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention for the Improvement in

# MONOLITHIC TRACE-CONTAMINANT SORBENTS FABRICATED FROM 3D-PRINTED POLYMER PRECURSORS

as described in our Provisional Applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America, bearing the same title, filed on July 4, 2019 and accorded Application No. 62/870,718, and filed on July 6, 2019 and accorded Application No. 62/871,106; and as described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any additional, or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 068415 FRAME: 0501 AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials of corresponding foreign offices and agencies, to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States and elsewhere, as the case may be, for said invention or resulting from said applications or any division or continuation thereof, to Advanced Fuel Research, Inc., as sole Assignee.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 30th day of June, 2020.

JOSEPH E. COSGROVE

MAREK A. WÓJTOWI

MICHAEL A. SERIO

ANDREW E. CARLSON

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENTS**

STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) ) ss COUNTY OF HARTFORD )

On this 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2020, personally appeared before me JOSEPH E. COSGROVE, MAREK A. WÓJTOWICZ, MICHAEL A. SERIO, and ANDREW E. CARLSON, to me known, and known by me to be the same persons who are described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same, of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SUSAN A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2021

> PATENT REEL: 068415 FRAME: 0502

**RECORDED: 08/27/2024**